the authority to “govern, manage, administer and operate the city’s electric utility”; 

WHEREAS, the Cost Sharing and Payment Agreement, Contract 16181, 
attached to this Resolution (“Contract”), proposes an expenditure of LP&L funds in 
the amount of one hundred thirty-four thousand one hundred nineteen and 00/100 
($134,119.00); 

WHEREAS, the expenditure of the funds as provided in the Contract satisfies 
all outstanding issues regarding the City’s Planning and Zoning file FPLT-014834-
2018, and the final plat for the Slaton Substation may be recorded; NOW 
THEREFORE,

[...]

and incorporated herein; and  

WHEREAS, subsequently the City, by and through its Engineering Department 

(“Engineering”), established Capital Improvement Projects (“CIP”) No. 92712 via Budget 

Ordinance 2021-O0077 for the Engineering Project and has appropriated three hundred fifty-

eight thousand two hundred ten dollars and 00/100 ($358,210.00) for the Engineering Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, in furtherance of a substation upgrade on Ash Avenue the (“Slaton 

Substation”), the City by and through its Electric Utility Department, LP&L (the “Utility”), 

established a CIP No. 92484.9255.30000 via Budget Ordinance 2021-O0126 for the paving of

[...]

face of the curb of South Loop 289 frontage road to the intersection of Ash Avenue and US 

Highway 84 and the full width of 66th Street from the mid-line of Ash Avenue to approximately 

80 feet west of Ash Avenue in Lubbock, Texas (“Utility Project”), as depicted in “Exhibit A”, 

and has appropriated one hundred thirty-four thousand one hundred nineteen and 00/100 

($134,119.00) for the Utility Project;  

WHEREAS, the Utility’s contribution for the paving of the above described portion of 

Ash Avenue resolves all outstanding issues regarding the City’s Planning and Zoning file FPLT-

014834-2018, and the final plat for the Slaton Substation may be recorded;

[...]

Avenue from the intersection of Ash Avenue and the South Loop 289 frontage road north for 

approximately 1,136 feet from the north face of the curb of the South Loop 289 frontage road 

(“Ford Project”), as depicted in “Exhibit A”, for an estimated cost of one hundred forty-nine 

thousand eight hundred twenty-six and 00/100 ($149,826), as set forth in “Exhibits B1-B4” 

attached hereto and incorporated herein; and 

WHEREAS, the details of the Parties’ Projects are set forth in “Exhibits B2-B4”, 

attached hereto and incorporated herein; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties can realize a significant cost savings for the Projects detailed

[...]

duplicative costs, all Parties shall utilize one engineering firm and one Contractor jointly for the 

completion of said projects; and  

WHEREAS, Ford is aware, and agrees, that City funds for the Engineering and Utility 

Projects in this cost-sharing agreement are limited to a maximum expense of four hundred 

ninety-two thousand three hundred twenty-nine and 00/100 ($492,329.00), as set forth in 

“Exhibit B1”. 

TERMS 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements 

hereinafter set forth, the Parties hereby do mutually agree as follows: 

1.0 Parties Obligations 

1.1 City.  City shall cause a notice for request for proposals to be issued for

[...]

each change order, and the City will promptly consider said change order. Upon project 

completion, Ford shall render payment to the City for each change order it recommends to, and is 

approved by, the City. 

2.0 Payments 

2.1 City.  City shall fund the Engineering and Utility Projects, at an amount not to 

exceed four hundred ninety-two thousand three hundred twenty-nine and 00/100 ($492,329.00). 

2.2 Ford.  Upon selection of a qualified contractor for construction services via a 

City-issued request for proposals, Ford shall pay the City for Ford’s Project as valued by the 

contractor’s bid that is selected by the Parties plus a ten percent (10%) contingency within fifteen

[...]

Pyco Industries, Inc., a Texas non-profit corporation 

SELLER’S 
MAILING ADDRESS: 2901 Avenue A, Lubbock, TX 79404 

BUYER: City of Lubbock, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation 

BUYER’S  
MAILING ADDRESS: Citizens Tower, 1314 Avenue K, Lubbock, Texas 79401 

CASH PURCHASE
PRICE:  Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-One and no/100 dollars ($3,581.00) 

Subject to the terms, covenants, and conditions hereinafter stated, Seller agrees to sell to 
Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller the herein described Property.  Seller and Buyer 
are sometimes referred to herein separately as “Party” or collectively as the "Parties".